NOTICE OF ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING (OPEN TO THE PUBLIC) OF VINTAGE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC FACILITIES CORPORATION

Vintage Township Public Facilities Corporation will hold its organizational meeting (open to the public) at 4:00 p.m. on **Tuesday, January 22, 2008**, in Conference Room 201-B, 2nd Floor Suite 201 — at the Municipal Building, 1625 13th Street, Lubbock, Texas.

The agenda will include:

- 1. Approval and Adoption of Bylaws.
- 2. Election of Officers.
- 3. Approval of form of Corporation's official seal.
- 4. Discussion of the Vintage Township PID bond financing and consideration and possible approval of the Preliminary Limited Offering Memorandum pertaining to the Vintage Township Public Facilities Corporation Special Revenue Bonds (Vintage Township Public Improvement District Project, Series 2008A and Series 2008B).
- 5. Other business.

City of Lubbock meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the Business Development Department at 775-2186 or write to us at P.O. Box 2000, Lubbock, TX 79457 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

POSTED this 16th day of January, 2008, at 1:30 p.m. on the bulletin board for posting notices of the City Council at the Municipal Building, 1625 13th Street, Lubbock, Texas in accordance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, as amended.

By: Helen Watson

Title: Business Development Specialist